

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6439 OF 2008

M/S RAJ CELLO CHEM PRODUCTS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB & SIND BANK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.....D29094/2008  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Salil Paul,Adv.  
In CA 6439/2008: Mr. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.  
Mr. S.T. Venkatachala,Adv.

In CA...29094/08: Mr. Anoop Chaudhary,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Roopansh Purohit,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Civil Appeal No.6439 of 2008:

The civil appeal is admitted.

Civil Appeal No. D29094/2008:

Delay condoned.

The civil appeal is admitted.

...2/-

-2-

Until further orders, it is directed that operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed upon appellants' depositing the sum of Rs.3,60,000/- within two months from today before the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission [for short, "National Commission"]. In case the said amount is deposited, the respondent shall be permitted to withdraw the said amount along with Rs.1,40,000/-, which has been already deposited before the National Commission upon furnishing security, which need not necessarily be in cash or in the form of bank guarantee to the satisfaction of the Registrar, National Commission.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master