

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6439/2008

M/S RAJ CELLO CHEM PRODUCTS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB & Sind Bank & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 588/2009 (XVII)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 2/2008 FOR ON IA 87298/2008 FOR
STAY APPLICATION ON IA 3/2009)

Date : 26-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR (NP)

Mr. Salil Paul, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Paul, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be adjourned by two weeks.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the appellant shall
verify as to whether the Punjab and Sind Bank has been merged with
the State Bank of India or any other nationalised bank.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER